PP for the State opposed the prayer for bail

and submits  that  the appellant  has participated in  the alleged

offence according to the FIR.

In  the  facts  and  circumstance  of  the  case,  the  above

named appellant is directed to be released on bail on furnishing

bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand) with two

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the learned

A.D.J. 1st cum Special Judge, SC/ST Act, Munger, in connection

with Naya Ramnagar P.S. Case No.161 of 2020. 

Accordingly,  the  impugned  order  is  set  aside  and  the